structures for the storage or disposal of animal waste and/or deceased animals (“Commercial Livestock
Structure”) shall be constructed where any portion of said Commercial Livestock Structure, as measured in the
shortest straight line distance, is:

a. 200 (two hundred) feet or less from any property line;
b. 1,500 (one thousand five hundred) feet or less from any building that is regularly used as an occupied

government building, school, public park, or public community center provided, however, that this
requirement may be waived by the owner of the property (or their authorized agents) on which such an